
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.320

ANSWERED ON 05.12.2023


LOSSES IN TANGEDCO


320  SHRI C. VE. SHANMUGAM:


Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is aware that the TANGENDCO in Tamil Nadu is incurring huge losses;


(b) if so the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also a fact that this Company is going to be trifurcated to show ‘reduced losses’

to the public;


(d) if so, the details thereof;


(e) the details of the funds allocated to TANGEDCO by the Centre through various agencies to tide over the crisis; and


(f) the steps taken by Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) : As per the ‘Report on Performance of Power Utilities' published by Power Finance

Corporation (PFC), Profit/Loss for Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited

(TANGEDCO) for the years FY 2019-20 to FY 2021-22 are as under:

Rs Crore

TANGEDCO FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22

Profit/ (Loss) on accrual basis (PAT) (11,965) (13,407) (11,955)


(c) & (d) : There is no decision yet on reorganization.


(e) & (f): The details of financial assistance provided by Central Government in the form of

Grant under various schemes and through loan from REC & PFC are given at Annexure.


*******


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (e) & (f) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.  320 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 05.12.2023

*************


(i) Financial assistance (loan) from REC& PFC to TANGEDCO (from 23.09.2008 to

30.06.2023) is as follows:

Categories
Sanction

(Rs.cr)

Released

(Rs.cr)

Outstanding

(Rs.cr)

(As on 21.11.2023)

Distribution Projects 13,464.07 7,927.61 6,242.12

Generation Projects 55,556.56 43,503.18 32,133.16

Large Hydro Projects> 25MW 1,450.00 1,142.64 1,128.31

Others 585.66 386.68 384.75

R&M 1,503 1,314 752

Revolving Bill Payment Facility

(RBPF)
15,000 14,655 13,950

Special Long Term Transitional

Loan(SLTTL)
30,230 26,797 26,795

Total 1,25,828.59 95,725.19 81,385.82


(ii) Financial assistance (Grant from Government of India) to TANGEDCo:


(a) Under earlier schemes:


Schemes
Outlay sanctioned

(Rs. Cr.)

GBS sanctioned

(Rs. Cr.)

GBS released

(Rs. Cr.)

DDUGJY 1,344 919 885

IPDS 1,745 1,050 1,049

R-APDRP 2,786 789 779


(b) Under ongoing Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS):


Outlay sanctioned (Rs.

Cr.)

GBS

Sanctioned (Rs.

Cr.)

GBS released till date as per the scheme guidelines

(Rs. Cr.)

Loss Reduction Works 9,066 5,440 267.97

Smart Metering Works 19,235 3,398 0


***************

